Read carefully before installation, commissioning and operation
Heat Metering Controller WMC
Installation and operating instructions
A. - Safety instructions	 3
A.1. - EC declaration of conformity	 3
A.2. - General instructions	 3
A.3. - Explanation of symbols	 3
A.4. - Changes to the unit	 4

Mains voltage	 100 - 240VAC
Mains frequency	 50 - 60Hz
Power consumption	 0,5W - 2,5W
Internal fuse	 T2A / 250V slow blow
Protection category	 IP40
Protection class	 II
Overvoltage Category 	 II
Degree of Pollution Category 	 II
mechanical relay 460VA for AC1 / 460W for AC3 3 (R1-R3)
0-10V output, tolerance 10%, 10 k Ω load or
PWM output freq. 1 kHz, level 10 V
2
PT1000 sensor input measuring range -40°C to 300°C 6
VFS / RPS inputs
	 0°C-100°C (-25°C /120°C short term) 2
	 1 l/min - 12 l/min (VFS1-12)
	 2 l/min - 40 l/min (VFS2-40)
	 5 l/min - 100 l/min (VFS5-100)
	 10 l/min - 200 l/min (VFS10-200)
          20 l/min - 400 l/min (VFS20-400)
0-0,6 bar
0-1 bar
0-1,6 bar
0-2,5 bar